== I I IK IS

PARTS LIST
N—=J YR b

LSW-8LVMF
LSW-8BLVMF

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.



B EdR 0000 s s wencm camead s eawein e s S e 8 8 Benaeh s wees s §
FAGCE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

KE., Lig, 7"_|)._ ................................................
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

Wz hIZEE - 30 ccrrerirctctrtiririitetessciitasstsntararsnnnans
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

SHEE s, R ceoses s sesmmvssemmegy § s sasmE 8 SHCGBEe s seRme v
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

x5, ﬁai%x*&{fh ................................................
KNEE LIFTER, LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

TEl, FARILRT—— FEUDLy ceerreersaetaneiiiiiinencrasasssssannans
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

P SR ST s g K GESONS § % GO § ERSIRER § SRR 6
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

!\“y? [JJ {—‘ _FEL) D“JF ................................................
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

e e G SRR GAENEES § SRR v s - o o o AEEEEN § SR .
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

T SRR 6 R ARG Bl » SR R D « SRS - ¢ RASE - - - § LR
TENSION BRACKET

o PP PR PR PP R oo TR o
LUBRICATION

INADE —FR INA T =B crererritiiiiiii ittt
BINDER SET PLATE, BINDER BASE

P'o & 7 > & [ CLEEE TR E TR ER
TRIMMING MECHANISM 1

AZSHON,. =~ ccceccccersascisssessssessenres R
TRIMMING MECHANISM 2

W1 e ey
ACCESSORIES 1

HEBE2  eeeeereeressesssnnnnnneeaenesrneaaaeaaas
ACCESSORIES 2

ISR i s (RS F RERENADS § § SRRANYERESN § yemee
PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

lf_-‘/"i ................................................
TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS



HR, Lk

FACE PLATE, ARM TOP GOVER

12




iR, Ltk
FACE PLATE, ARM TOP COVER

L
anp o = = ;
NO. P”A“F‘;T“_?@_ L§L § ‘(fTﬂY 2 DESCRIPTION
| m
o0 [e0]
1 115035 * | x BEL FACE PLATE
2 |15036 * * 1 |eE HINGE
3 (15039 * | % | 6 |[oORL SCREW 1/8x44 =35
4 (15037 * | % 1 |ERlEt FACE PLATE SPRING
5 |15039 * | * | 2 (kAL SCREW 1/8x44 L=35
6 |15038 " 1 |@iRT A RUBBER
7 |15006 * | % 1 |#84R ARM SIDE COVER
8 8040 * | % | 2 [1kHRLC SCREW 9/64 x40 L=8.0
9 |15003 x| * | 1 |LiR ARM TOP COVER
10 |11007 * | * 1 [HERER OIL LEVEL INDICATOR
11 [15004 * | % 1 | EfR—ktyFy GASKET
12 |15007 * * 7 |kHHal SCREW 9/64 x40 L=10.0
13 |36708 * * 1 |XfFEh/— THREAD TAKE-UP COVER
14 |6031-02 * | % 1 |ikHHl SCREW 11/64 x40 L=9.0
15 [11006 * * 1 [ LEiR&E ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
16 |13076-02 * | * 1 |Fvhk NUT 7/32x32
17 |15086 * | % 1 diRERIEH OIL CONTROL SPRING
18 |8040 * | % | 1 [1EHFl SCREW 9/64x40 L=8.0
19 [11142 * | * 1 |Tvir— WASHER
20 [11004 * | * | 1 HEAEssLY OIL REGULATOR
21 [10597 * | * 1 [iEHHl SCREW 1/8%x40 L=3.3
22 [15058 * | * 1 |#5:msE OIL REGULATING STUD
23 (15059 ¥ | ok |1 |[HREERTYY OIL REGULATING SPRING
24 (15057 * | * 1 |&hERSTAYIL OIL REGULATING DIAL
25 (8009 * | % | 1 |kt SET SCREW 15/64 x 28 L=1.5
26 (15038 * | % | 1 |kiRTLkg RUBBER
27 |15034C * | % 1 |E=—LFa—T7 . ihe (38) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK COMPLETE
30 |15054 * | % | 1 |EHREHF(E) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
31 [10685 * | % | 2 |ikdHfl SCREW 34X36 L=6.5
32 [10759-A ¥ | x| 1 |@ERETCF) THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
33 |10760 * | * 1 |E&ETFZILE FELT
34 (10685 * | * 1 |ikHRl SCREW 3.4x36 L=65
35 |15061 * | * 1 |[§RiERE OIL REGULATING PIN
36 [30046 * | % 1 |[7—AELEHRL EARTH WIRE SCREW M4x0.7 L=4.0




R, L, T—1)—

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY




A, . T——

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

L
] = " =
NO. piﬂpl;“??l;%' = 5 %{% % DESCRIPTION
[so] [s9]

1 |15011 * - 1 | L#h ARM SHAFT

1 15209 - | * | 1 | L& ARM SHAFT

2 11042 * * 1 | LEhRE OIL WICK

3 (10506 * | * | 1 | EEphiesal OIL STOP SCREW 7.85%20 L=6.0

4 110577 * * 1 |7—=U—iLhl PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 6.75%x24 L=11.0
5 (19414 * | x| 1 |95V E—30hh NEEDLE BAR CRANK

6 (19415-A * * 1 Hu@ERdH4l POSITION SCREW 1/4x28 L=20.0

7 19416 * * 1 |1kHHhC SET SCREW 1/4x28 L =140

8 |10563 * * 1 | E#ASIL (B Ty v— WASHER

9 |10562 * [ x| 1 | E#A%IL(ED ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)

11 110524 * * 1 [lk&HHRL SET SCREW 6.75x24 1=65

13 |10725 * | k| 2 | EEARIL(EDTILE OIL FELT

14 (13074 * [ x| 1 | EBRTYLTH5—X ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR

15 |10567 * | % 1 | E#~FYs ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING

16 (13361 * * 1 | E8@RFPYSTHS— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTOR SLEEVE
17 (23637 * * 2 |[ik&Hfal SET SCREW 1/4%28 L=75

18 [10568 * | x| 1 [FELRLYLYT BALL BEARING RETAINING RING

19 |10571 * | % | 1 |EBAFTYLSTHS—RiEHRL |SCREW 6.75%24 L=20.0

20 |10504 * | % 1 |[F—1— MACHINE PULLEY

21 [10505-B * - 1 |33y s (RILEE —F4% ) |FEED INDICATING DISC (WITHOUT BELT GUARD)
21 [10505-A x | - | (O |3ty s (R LR —E4+H) |FEED INDICATING DISC (WITH BELT GUARD)
21 110943-B - | * 1 XYL H (RILH—F#H) |FEED INDICATING DISC (WITHOUT BELT GUARD)
21 |10943-A - * | () |y s (RLAH—E4TF) |FEED INDICATING DISC (WITH BELT GUARD?
22 10566 * | % | 1 |XFYHFIERL SETSCREW 1/4%32 L=55

23 |10576 x | x| 1 |[f@E#RHBC POSITION SCREW 15/64 x28 L=21.0

24 110579 * * 1 |ksHRl SET SCREW 15/64x28 L=200

25 |10569 * * 1 (R T—1)— ARM SHAFT GONNECTING BELT PULLEY

26 [10574 * | * | 2 |RprT—Y—Yr4 BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
27 |10571-G | % | 1 |RUrTF—)—ikhhl SET SCREW 6.75x24 1=20.0
28 |10570 x | x| 1 [N T—)—E4L POSITION SCREW 6.75x24 L=145

29 [10524-G * | * | 1 |[RIULFF—Y—E4CiE4l |POSITION SCREW SET SCREW 6.75 %24 L=6.5
30 |10621 ¥ | * | 1 B4 RLE ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
31 |15024C * | x| 1 |XFEEGR THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPLETE

32 15024 * | x| 1 |EK®EE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER

33 |15026 * | % | 1 |X¥RE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
34 |10728 * | x| 1 | XFEEHES OIL WICK

35 10528 * | x| 1 |#EISUY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK

36 [15013 * [ % | 1 |KEEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD

37 |11042 * * 1 | XEEVAS OIL WICK

38 |10524 * | * | 1 |[KFEE IEDHRL SET SCREW 6.75 %24 L=6.5

39 10523 * | % | 1 |$HEISIEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD

40 (10726 x | x| 1 |$#HEIFIEVHE OIL WICK

41 |15038 * | % | 1 mdLtd RUBBER OIL STOPPER

42 19417 * | * | 1 |95 9E IEDHRLE(ER) |SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5

43 119418 * | % | 1 |[#HESSUIEVIESHRL(5E) |[SCREW 1/4x28 L=45

44 10551 * | % | 1 |KFEHZRT THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD

45 |10650 ¥ | * | 1 |RFHZTEHHL SCREW 3.4x36 L=6.0

46 |10772¢C * | x| 1 |EEEOVEEED) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMPLETE
47 (10772 *x | % | 1 |[EEFOVUF LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

48 10773 x| % | 1 |=—FRPYLY NEEDLE BEARING

49 [19427 * [ % | 1 [PFZLETHLA LIFTING ECCENTRIC

50 {19508 * | * | 2 |PhIRZETHLILEDRL SET SCREW 1/4%40 L=55

51 |11879 * | x| 1 | ETHhLNT— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR

52 |10573 x | % | 2 |h@ZETHLAS—1EHAL [SET SCREW 7/32%:32 L=11.0




R, PR -
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

[TRITIIT ey C

37 h

Y

/
/




Mz PRAE

PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

(SN
o) = [T ':5:
No. P‘iﬂgfg_ = g i&ﬁ, B DESCRIPTION
[es] (=]

1 |10540 * * 1 |3z PRESSER BAR

2 |10539-A x| ok 1 |ZECF) A2 PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)

3 [12408 * | x [ 1 [ikebHl SET SCREW 6.75%24 L=75

4 (10538 * | *x 1 [#REFE(E)A2)L PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)

5 (10761 * * 1 [lEHHL SET SCREW 6.75%24 L=110

6 |10541 * * 1 |IAEEA PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET

7 |10662 * | x| 1 |ikOQl SCREW 5/32x40 L=6. 5

8 10543 * | ok 1 [ERE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE

9 [10761 * | x| 1 |ikHRL SET SCREW 6.75x24 L=11.0

10 |18479 * | o+ | 1 [RAFHEE PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET

11 |19518 * | x| 1 |WzxfERERLC SCREW 11/64%x40 L=14.0

12 |10546-A * | ok | 1 [HRZERETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE

13 [10547 * | x| 1 [HRERSTTIRER TENSION RELEASE SPRING

14 |18480 * | x| 1 |KoFiEHRLE LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW 11/64x40 L=8. 0
15 [13360 * | * 1 |z EREIT PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET

16 |13365 * | x| 1 [XERSYLTHRL PINCH SCREW M4x0.7 L=9.0

17 |13055 x | x| 1 [ EFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER

18 10660 * | * 1 [z EFLA—E RL HINGE SCREW 4. 5x32

19 [90517 * | % 1 |9MEZ LIFTING PRESSER FOOT

20 |10664 * | * 1 |f Rz ESHAL SCREW 3.4x36 L=9.0

21 [19425 x | % | 1 | LIFTING ROCK SHAFT

22 |10514 x | x| 2 |HEEhAaL LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING

23 |16709 * * 1 |HEEhE 4l SCREW 1/4 %28

24 19516 x | % | 1 |E#@ME RCTvk NUT 1/4%28

25 110728 * * 1 |EEE Rl OIL WICK

26 |10558C * | * | 1 |KOFHEyh LIFTING BELL CRANK COMPLETE

27 110558 ¥ | x| 1 [KO=F LIFTING BELL CRANK

28 |10557 ¥ | x| 1 |<OFEH(K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK

29 |10556 * | x| 1 |KOFHEFHUN VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
30 |34713 * | % | 1 |hiBzE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

31 (17042 x | x| 1 [PWARTYLS VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
32 |10553-A * | * 1 (iR ATYL T VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION

33 |15060 * | * 1 | ERLEL SCREW 5/16x24 L=16.0

34 |15118 * | % | 1 [{RhitBE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK

36 |90518 * | x| 1 |PIZ(GELE) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT (STANDARD)
37 [17111 * | * 1 [P ZESHRLC PINCH SCREW 11/64x32 L=6.0

41 {19419 * | * 1 | ETFTHLEHEESE LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
42 19420 * | * 1 | EFhLEEESERRLC PINCH SCREW 1/4x28 L=16.0

43 10775 * | x| 1 | EEFOyFEARL HINGE SCREW 7/32% 32

44 (10703 * | * 1 | EBEEOVFERLT v +— |WASHER

45 (10774 * | x| 1 |EEEOVESA(T LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
46 |10776 x | * 1 | EEEovFigFvk NUT 7/32x32

51 |10548 * | * 1 | KEERLL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 6.75 x 24




st o, EREOVE ,
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNEGTION




tHEL S, ERFAVR

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

Lo
an o = L =A
NO. P;\“;;?@_ % % fT%} P DESCRIPTION
2 | 3
1 [15110-A x| x| 1 |#HELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 (11875 * [+ [ 1 |$ELEEY HINGE STUD
3 10525 * * 1 [lk&HHhl SET SCREW 6.75x24 1=9.0
4 15117 * | x| 1 |iRhIEIR SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 8100 * | x| 2 |[fRhibEiRIEHALC SCREW 9/64x40 L=6.5
6 [15031 * | * 1 |#HEL &R OIL WICK
7 |10560 * | x| 1 |45= NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 |10561 * | % | 1 [ikHAL LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE SCREW 11/64x32 [=6. §
9 |12430-A * | x| 1 |gHE NEEDLE BAR
11 (10535 * | % | 1 |§#tiEHial NEEDLE SET SCREW 3. 4x36 L=4.5
12 [N0820 * | % | 1 |8t NEEDLE
13 19426 * | % | 1 |$HEEfaE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
14 (13365 * | x| 1 |$HEEESERC PINCH SCREW M4x0.7 L=9.0
15 |10726 * | ok | 1 |EEEREHRE OIL WICK
16 |10578 x | x| 1 |EZEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
17 |11876C * | % 1 | EEYVEREEE) SLIDE BLOCK COMPLETE
18 [11877 * * 1 | EEUVERE |SLIDE BLOCK
19 {11876 * | % | 1 | EEUEFURC SLIDE BLOCK STUD
20 |10581 * | % | 1 | EFEYFEE RCIESHIL |SET SCREW 7/32X32 L=1.0
21 |15016 * | o | 1 |EE ROCK SHAFT CRANK
22 [10519 * | % | 1 |SEEHDRC PINCH SCREW 6.75%24 L=17.5
23 |10756 * | * | 1 [EEOvE ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
24 [10728 * | x| 1 |EREOvERS OIL WICK
25 |8014 * | % | 1 [E&Soyvrmialt () HINGE SCREW 9/32x28 L=13.1
26 8105 * | % | 1 [ER0yFMAat N Fyb INUT 9/32x28
27 |10758 * | x| 1 EFEOvFOM4AC(X) HINGE SCREW 11/32 %28 L=26.0
28 |15017 * | % | 1 |EYUSEE/S1T NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME REGULATING PIPE
29 15019 * | * | 1 |FEYEERFESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 |10754 * | ok |1 |RUFRELERRL PINCH SCREW 6.75% 24 L=16.0
31 [15018 * | x| 1 |BE 4TIy r— WASHER
32 3036 ¥ | x| 1 EEOyFmMARC(R) vk INUT 11/32x28
33 (10779 ¥ | x| 1 ASEZEEY CLIP
34 [10778 * | x| 1 [ OIL WICK
35 [4221 x [ % | 1 ez OIL WICK RETAINER
36 |6604 * [ % | 1 REAFEGE LHAL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=12.0




A5, AEKXIEE -
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING




K5, BABEXRER

KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING

bedpfm] = i oy 2 .
NO. P;";@?E' % § B&T% ok DESCRIPTION
a3 | 2
1 |90516 * | % | 1 |KB KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER
2 (10712 ¥ | % | 1 |KBLHRL HINGE SCREW 6.75 x 24
3 |13059 * | x| 1 |BiEh SPRING
4 [11154 * | % 1 [BlERiEl SCREW 6.75 X 24
5 {10711 * | x| 1 [/pB KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER
6 (10712 ¥ | * | 1 [hBLHRL HINGE SCREW 6.75 X 24
7 (15075 * | % 1 |mYE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER LIFTING ROD
8 |15076 x | % | 1 |RYELDHEY SET PIN
9 (10714 * [ * | 1 |RYEHS— LIFTING ROD COLLAR
10 [10561 * | % 1 [RYEHS—IEHHRL SET SCREW 11/64 x32 L=6.5
11 {10717C * | % 1 |RYELEED LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET COMPLETE
12 {10717 x | % | 1 |RUELS LIFTING ROD ROLLER BRACKET
13 |10718 * | * | 1 |[pYELEO0—5— LIFTING ROD ROLLER
14 (10719 * | x| 1 |[BUELE0—S5—1tHIL |SCREW 3. 4x36
15 |10561 ¥ | x| 1 |RUBLELEHHRLC SET SCREW 11/64x32 L=6. 5
16 |10705 * | % | 1 |WBAFEXREIR PRESSER BAR SPRING (FLAT)
17 |10706 * | * 1 [ KiRlEhZFHRL PRESSER BAR SPRING SUPPORT SCREW
18 {11156 * | * | 1 | KiRERTAEHLC PRESSER BAR SPRING REGULATING SCREW

10




T8, TN T—— ZYUhL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

19

18

1




TEh, TRJLNT—1— FEYHL
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING CAM

#eEs | v | S |48
NO. | bARTS NO. § g %ﬁ S DESCRIPTION
[e0] (o]
1 [10944 * | % | 1 |Fég HOOK DRIVING SHAFT
2 |10950 * | * 1 | & (R A2)L HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
3 |10571 * * 1 |ik&HAl SET SCREW 6.75x24 L=200
4 (11080 * | ok 2 | FEh(RED AR TTIVE OILING FELT
9 (10782 * |k 1 [T (i) A2 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (MIDDLE)
6 10522 * | ok 1 |lk&Htal SET SCREW 6.75x24 L=14.0
7 11080 * * 1 | Feh(dfE) A2 Tk OILING FELT
8 125623 * | x| 1 | TF#RF7TYLTH5—R HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
9 [10571 * [ % | 1 |[ikHRL SET SCREW 6.75x 24 L=20.0
10 |25661 * | | 3 |EMITIEDHRL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=5.0
11 10567 * | x| 1 [F&#~R7ULYT BALL BEARING
12 110607 * |k 1 | FT@A7UTHhS— COLLAR
13 |10566 * * 1 |lESHRE SET SCREW 1/4x32 =55
14 110658 * | * | 1 |[FI@ERDHHBLC POSITION SCREW 1/4%32 L=55
15 10608 * | | 1 |[EMIY BALL BEARING RETAINING WASHER
16 |[10610-01 ¥ | x [ 1 |FRNURT—1— SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY
17 |10574 * | * 1 |F—=y—yy PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
18 |10611 ¥ | x| 1 | FRLNT—=)—iDE SAFETY CLUTCH COLLAR
19 (10612 * | x| 2 |[ikHRL SCREW 1/4x32 L=105
20 |10615 x | * [ 1 | TR T—=U—RIEH SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER SPRING
21 |10614 x| * | 1 | FRILT——BEY HINGE PIN
22 |10581 *x | * | 1 [ FRILNT—)—EBEIEDHHRL [SCREW 7/32%32 L=7.0
23 |10619 ¥ | % | 1 | FRNWNT—=Y—2TYLT SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH SPRING
24 |10618 * | * 1 [ FARIRT—)—ER SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET CONNECTING LINK
25 |10616 * | x| 1 |FRILNT——HE SAFETY CLUTCH LOCKING LEVER
26 |10613 * | * 1 | FRLNT——#EEY HINGE STUD
27 |10581 * | % | 1 |fEEViEdHRL SCREW 7/32x32 L=1.0
28 |10617 x | % | 1 |FRNLRT—1—/T SAFETY CLUTCH RATCHET
29 110620 * | x| 1 |FANLRT—U—EIE SAFETY CLUTCH THROW IN LATCH PIN
30 |10622 * | x| 1 |M&E ' HOOK DRIVING SHAFT LOCK RATCHET
31 |10766 * | % | 1 [iHhl SET SCREW 1/4x32 L=1.0
32 |10639 * | % | 1 |[frERSOHALC POSITION SCREW 1/4x32 L=8.0
33 [10672 * | % | 1 [3BLAEZ VN FEED REGULATING STUD (SMALL)
34 [10673 * | x| 1 | RTYLY SPRING
35 (10674 x | * 1 [IEHE cLP
36 |10627 x | % | 1 |BYhLEE FEED DRIVING FLANGE
37 10765 * | % | 1 |[iHHhl SET SCREW 1/4%32 L=11.0
38 |10628 * | o+ | 1 [EROHKLC POSITION SCREW 1/4x32 L=12.0
39 [15022 * | x| 1 |FEYHL FEED DRIVING CAM
40 |10634 * |k 1 |FEYALMLOEY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC PIN
41 10631 * | = | 1 |h3VY FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC FRICTION GIB
42 (10629 * | % | 2 [iEHHRC SCREW 1/8x40 L=8.0
43 |10630 * | x| 2 |[fi@RHAKL POSITION SCREW 1/8 x40 L=5.0
44 110626 * | % | 1 |iB&EhL FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC ADJUSTING DISC
45 [10625 * |+ | 1 |[BLULTRTULY SPRING
46 (10623 * | = | 1 |[$BLYLY COLLAR
47 |10566 ¥ | * 2 |iksHHRl SET SCREW 1/4%x32 L=5.5
48 |10671 * | % | 1 [JELAZS(K) FEED REGULATING STUD (LARGE)
49 |10673 * | x| 1 [RTYLY SPRING
50 [10674 * | % | 1 [iEHE cLIP
51 |15023 * | % | 1 |LLHER RETAINING RING
52 |10638 * | * | 1 |KE¥V— HOOK DRIVING GEAR
53 |10639 * | * 1 |[Ffi@ERDHHBLC POSITION SCREW 1/4x32 L=8.0
54 |10766 ¥ | x| 1 [l SET SCREW 1/4x%32 L=1.0
55 {11713 * | % | 1 |EYLEThHA FEED LIFTING CAM
56 |13031 * | x| 1 [fr@ERoHAL POSITION SCREW 13/64x32 L=47
57 {13050 * | * | 1 [1EHRLC SET SCREW 13/64X32 L=2.5

12




iR, EUL A, EYE
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

13



iR, XYL E. EVE

THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED ROCK SHAFT

L
=] (=] L =
NO. pliﬂ;jf@ § 5 yfﬁ (E2 DESCRIPTION
[o 0] [se]
1 |90519 * | % 1 |k THROAT PLATE
2 16031-01 * * 2 |EtHRiESHHRLC SCREW 11/64x40 L=9.0
3 190522 ¥ | % | 1 [RyFEITL—k BED FRONT PLATE
4 121177 ¥ | x| 2 [RyFaiFL—kiksHRl SCREW 11/64X40 L=4.0
6 90521 * | x| 1 |8k BED SLIDE
8 190520 * |k |1 [EYE (GRE) FEED DOG (STANDARD)
9 10601 * | x| 2 [EUHIESHRL SCREW 1/8x40 L=7.0
10 (11065 * | % [ 1 EYEE FEED BAR
11 (10595 * * 1 |3DF FEED LIFTING CAM FORK
12 10596 * [ x| 1 |aOFEIILL OILING FELT
13 |10597 * | % | 1 |ikdHAl SCREW 1/8x40 L=3.3
14 (70129 * | * 1 [a0=FiEHHhl SCREW 7/32%32 L=15.0
15 |10599 ¥ | % | 1 |[AOFETyir— WASHER
16 (16704 x | x| 1 |ZEUBE FEED DRIVING ROCK FRAME
17 (18065 * | x| 2 [EYBIKARL PINCH SCREW M5x0.8 L=14.0
18 |16705 * * 1 |EYEEE RC FEED BAR HINGE PIN
19 (16706 * | x| 1 [FEYLXEE RCFHVE NUT 1/4x28
20 11888 * | * 1 |EUE FEED ROCK SHAFT
21 |10588 ¥ | % | 1 |3EYEARIL(ED FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
22 [10522 x | * 1 [A2)L(FD) EHHL SCREW 6.75%24 L=14.0
23 [11068 x | x| 1 |S4F+— LINER
24 10761 ¥ | * 1 |[A%JL(FT) L&HA L (FHEN) SET SCREW 6.75%x24 L=11.0
25 10593 * | x| 1 |ZEYsHS—(ED COLLAR (FRONT)
26 |10764 * | x| 2 [1EHRL SET SCREW 6.75%24 L=45
27 10763 * * 1 |EYER () A2 FEED ROCK SHAFT BUSHING (BACK)
28 (10571 * | % | 1 [ARL (%) EHRL SCREW 6.75% 24 L=20.0
29 [11068 ¥ | x| 1 |54F+— LINER
30 |10522 * | x| 1 [A2)L(#)1L&HHL (FHE) SET SCREW 6.75x24 L=14.0
31 [10593 * | x| 1 [FEUEHT— (&) COLLAR (BACK)
32 (10764 * | * 2 |ik&HHRL SET SCREW 6.75x24 L=45
33 [16708 - | * | 1 |EYHETTESE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
34 |19420 - | * | 2 |EVUEaTESERHL PINCH SCREW 1/4x28 L=16.0
35 [11962 - * 1 |EYHATESEE Y FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK STUD
36 [11954 - | * | 1 PREYEETEZAEE M OIL WICK
37 11953 - | * | 2 |RAYssREIEZAFEEESHRL SET SCREW 7/32x%32 L=55
38 [15027 ¥ | - 1 | EVERIEZSE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
39 (10754 ¥ | - | 1 |EYEHATESERRC PINCH SCREW 6.75% 24 L=16.0
40 |10758 * | - | 1 [F®EYoyrFmal HINGE SCREW 11/32x28 L=26.0
41 3036 * | - 1 | FEYOvFOLLFHvE NUT 11/32x28
42 [15021 * | - | 1 [F&EYOYF FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION
43 (10773 x| - | 1 |FZEYnyk=——F)IL~_F7Y>4  |NEEDLE BEARING
44 111066 x | % 1 [FVERRL SCREW 1/8X40 L=12.5
45 (11067 * | * 1 |[EYEZRLHvE NUT 1/8X40

14




NI N—, FEYOyR
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15




NI NN—, FTEYOyR
FEED REVERSING LEVER, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

Lo
vi =] = =,
NO. pZBR“??fC,_ % 5 iﬁﬁ Sk DESCRIPTION
[es] [ee]

1 (34031 - | * 1 (1w hlsi— FEED REVERSING LEVER

2 (10845 - | * 1 [/ SwsL—Ehl SCREW 15/64x28 L=18.0

3 [15208 - | % 1 |2\ DL\—BH FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT

4 110802 * 1 | vws b A—dghsS— COLLAR

5 18009 - | * 1 [kl SET SCREW 15/64x28 L=75

6 [11942 - * 1 |L/N\—Eh=5FE FEED REVERSING LEVER SHAFT CRANK

7 [1365 - * 1 (L\—Ehf=5FEHERl PINCH SCREW 15/64 %28 L=16.0

8 |11943 = | * 1 |/1\woEFEOVE FEED REVERSING CONNECTION ROD

9 [10712 - | * | 2 |NyYEEDOVFERL HINGE SCREW 6.75 % 24

10 [10806 - * 1 |wsLni—RifEh FEED REVERSING LEVER SPRING

14 [11951 - * 1 [TF#EYOYE FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION

15 [10773 - * 1 | FEYOYF=Z—F/ILA71)>4 [NEEDLE BEARING

16 [11955 - | * =Xy FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION LINK
17 (11952 - | % 1 | FHEYOvKFEY HINGE PIN

18 [11954 - * 1 | FEYOYRE L f OIL WICK

19 [11956 - | * 1 [AHAYS FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK LINK

20 [11953 - * 1 | AHRY o1k RaE SET SCREW 7/32x32 L=55

21 16707 - * 1 |\UIBRI500() FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK

22 119420 - | * 1 |THRZ2Z9(EFRLE PINCH SCREW 1/4x28 L=16.0

23 |11953 - * 1 |YIz o5 o@& )R SET SCREW 7/32x32 L=5.5

24 (11958 - | * 1 |YHRZR 95 9(k) FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
25 |11953 - * 1 | ERAIZO(E)IESHHRE SET SCREW 7/32x32 L=55

26 (31029 - * 1 Sz o35 9EY FEED REVERSING SHAFT CRANK HINGE STUD
27 (11960 - * 1 (9MRZ 9558l OIL WICK

28 (11950 - * 1 Uz 950 9(E) XA 8 FEED REVERSING MECHANISM SUPPORT LINK
29 (10766 - | * 1 [tkeHHal SET SCREW 1/4x32 L=1.0

30 |10404C - * 1 (vt E FEED REVERSING SHAFT

31 |11947 - | * 1 |h5— COLLAR

32 (10566 - | x| 2 |tk SET SCREW 1/4%32 L=55

33 (11948 - | = 1 [N\ ORBEHT vk FEED REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET

34 (10754 - | * 1 [Py RETSrvkikH3l  |SET SCREW 6.75%24 L=16.0

35 (11949 - | % 2 |HIfR4C STOPPING SCREW M5X0.8 L=18.0

36 (4135 - x| 2 [Fvb NUT M5x%0.8

16




HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

A<tE. h=

17



h~<xte.hv

HOOK SADDLE, HOOK

L
hEE L = | EHe
L Pi%??r?o. |3 ?ﬁ LLES DESCRIPTION
3 | 8

1 (15520 * * 1 |h<ts HOOK SADDLE

2 (15092 * * 1 :/—l\/\cyj“-:/ PACKING

3 |15521 * * 1 |hexEBIY OIL RESERVOIR

4 115007 * | % | 7 |tHRl SCREW 9/64 x40 L=10.0

5 |15095 * | * 1 [h=2LEA%IL(LE) BUSHING (UPPER)

6 [11176 * | * 1 [kl SCREW 7/32x32 L=55

8 |10657 * | * 1 |IhFx— HOOK DRIVING PINION (SPIRAL)
9 |10658 * | % 1 [fERHRL POSITION SCREW 1/4x%32 L=55
10 {10767 * | ok 1 |lkeHHal SET SCREW 1/4x32 L=45

11 |10644 * | X 1 |Tviy— WASHER

12 |15096 x | * 1 (AL EAZIL(TF) BUSHING (LOWER)

13 (11176 * | % 1 |4l SCREW 7/32%x32 L=55

14 |15049 x | x| 1 |F—TF+r—x5& BOBBIN CASE OPENER LEVER
15 |[10651 * | * | 1 |HAREY OPENER LEVER DRIVING SCREW STUD
16 [10727 * | * 1 [(HAREYZILE FELT

17 10652 * | x| 1 |Fvubk NUT 11/64X 40

18 (11137 * | % 1 |#A—F+—xEBE (T HINGE STUD OIL FURNISHING TUBE
19 [15050 * * 1 |A—TFr—x8BE OPENER LEVER HINGE STUD

20 |10727 * | % 1 |A—TF+—FxEBETzILE FELT

21 [10573 * | % 1 |lE&SHHRL SET SCREW 7/32x32 L=11.0
22 |15051 * | x| 1 |hvEEAHR BOBBIN CASE LEVER LINK

23 |15502 * | x| 1 |Av@d) HOOK COMPLETE

24 |16407-01 * | * 1 |5h= HOOK

25 |16407-07 ¥ | * | 1 |[REARK THREAD GUIDE

26 |16407-08 * | x| 2 |iksHRL SCREW

27 |16407-05 * | * 1 |5tk NEEDLE GUARD

28 |16407-06 * | x| 2 |ikHHRC SCREW :

29 |15040-02 * | * 1 |RAT BOBBIN CASE COMPLETE

30 |15040-10 x | % | 1 |REFAFAR BOBBIN CASE TENSION SPRING
31 |16407-11 * | % | 1 [RFEFARLEDHALC SET SCREW

32 |16407-12 ¥ | x| 1 [REFARFFRLC TENSION REGULATING SCREW
33 [15502-03 * | * 1 |Rh<HZ HOOK GIB

34 |16407-04 * * 3 |RA~TIRALESHAL HOOK GIB SCREW

35 |15041 * * 1 |REY BOBBIN

36 |15052 * | * 1 |FAsr—o OIL GAUGE

37 [11131 * | * 1 | AN —CERAT OIL GAUGE GUIDE TUBE

38 (15093 * | * 1 |mEAET1VvIL OIL REGULATING SCREW

39 15094 x | x| 1 |OYy O-RING

40 |10629 ¥ | % | 1 HSAHA IVvIILLEDRL SET SCREW 1/8%40 L=8. 0
41 (15048 x| % | 1 |RELHy—RA—T+— BOBBIN CASE OPENER

42 10677 * | * 1 |ulee— WASHER

43 10650 ¥ | * | 1 |A—=TF—1kHRL SCREW 3. 4x36 L=6.0

44 |25614 x | * | 1 |pexafHsTh>—(L) PINCH SLEEVE (UPPER)

45 |25615 x | x| 1 |[heraHEtFHZ—CF) PINCH SLEEVE (LOWER)

46 |25616 ¥ | * 1 |pexEmtTal PINCH SLEEVE SCREW 15/64 x 28 1L=32.0
47 10647 * | * 1 |Tvir— WASHER

48 110646 * * 1 (At ELEHRE SCREW 6.75%24 L=28.0

49 |25614C x | * 1 |t EaHS—ER) LM PINCH SLEEVE COMPLETE

18




&R F R

TENSION BRACKET

19




AT IR
TENSION BRACKET

[V
] = L PT
NO. Piﬂé’??@_ = i %T“; B DESCRIPTION
[=o] [==]

1 |19421C-A * * 1 |FAFHRE (D1, 4) TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE
2 19421 * | x| 1 |ZFR TENSION BRACKET

4 110793 * * 1 |RpIHEES TENSION RELEASE PIN

5 [19531 x | * | 2 |[fAFM TENSION DISC

6 [19532 * [ x| 1 [i—m TENSION RELEASE WASHER

7 19533 * | x| 1 [i@&ETYT (P, 4) TENSION SPRING

8 (28206 ¥ | * | 1 |O—LwkRbysi— NUT WASHER

9 |19513 * | x| 1 |O—LwkFvbk NUT 1/4 %40

10 [19512 x | x| 1 |RAFEGER THREAD CONTROLLER STUD
11 (10689 * * 1 |HBIRTYLY THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING
12 |10694 * | x| 1 |ZED THREAD CONTROLLER DISC

13 |B118319 * | * 1 | ZEMiEsHRL SCREW 3/32x%56 L=6.0

14 19534 * | x| 1 |A—LvybFubk NUT 7/32%32

15 {10678 x | x| 1 |RpBHIR TENSION RELEASE PLATE

16 [19422 ¥ | x| 2 |Rp5HMmERL SCREW 9/64 x 40

17 110690 ¥ | * | 1 |RTYT = THREAD CONTROLLER SPRING STOP
18 |10650 ¥ | * 1 [RFV T Z2iEHHRLE SCREW 3. 4%x36 L=6.0

20 |15062 x | * 1 | K&RE THREAD RETAINER

21 |15055 * * 1 | K&%REESHRE SCREW 11/64x32 L=9.0

22 (10720 * * 1 |%xp5HEV(E) TENSION RELEASE PLATE ROD
23 [19474C x | % 1 |[FAFH (KD TENSION BRACKET COMPLETE

20




#a M

LUBRICATION

21



i

LUBRICATION
(U
bodrim] =] b B
Q. pnAﬁF?%% NO. % % 3‘% B DESCRIPTION
i | a8
[e] [s0]
1 |15063C * * 1 |EZ—Fa—T (48) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
3 [15087 ¥ [ % | 1 [EZ—=ILFa—THZ(A) RETAINER A
4 [6333 * | * 1 |ikHht SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5
5 |15511C * * 1 |E=—I)LFa2—T (#) OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
8 |15088 * * 1 |EZ—ILFa—THZ(B) RETAINER B
9 16333 * | * 1 |[lkHAL SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5
10 [15508 * * 1 |[EZ—=Fa—TRZ(C) RETAINER C
11 {6333 * | * 1 [tkHRL SCREW 9/64 %40 L=6.5
12 [15509C * * 1 |E=—Fa—T () OIL TUBE AND OIL WICK
15 |15097 * * 1 |EZ—NFa—THZ (D) RETAINER D
16 6333 * | * 1 [tk&HRLC SCREW 9/64 x40 L=6.5
17 |15077 * | % 1 [(RuFiB%9 BED OIL TUBE CLAMP
18 |11106 * | % 1 97z ILk OIL FELT
19 |11108 * | % 1 [ittHRC SCREW 1/4X32 L=13.0
20 [11085 * * 1 | TEiAR LR OIL STOP SCREW 7/16 % 28
21 {11069 * | * 1 | FT#A%ILTILE OIL FELT
22 {11070 * | *x 2 | EYEAZILBE OIL STOP SCREW 7/16%28
23 |11071 * | * 2 |iEsuxy PACKING
24 {11069 ¥ | % | 4 [FEYUEAZLIILE OIL FELT

22




INAE—ZH A5 —2E

BINDER SET PLATE, BINDER BASE

23



INAVE—ZH  INA A —FE
BINDER SET PLATE, BINDER BASE

[E
NO. P’i}‘é‘f@ Lé % %{ﬁ, 9.4 DESCRIPTION
=15
1 [90527 * | * 1 |5 —5iR BINDER SET PLATE
2 |8086-02 * * 1 | AS—2HERC SCREW 5/16X24
3 (11823 * | * 1 | E—=FRRT) T BINDER SET PLATE SPRING
4 (90528 * C 1 (A5 —EBRRC SCREW 7/32X32
5 117079 * | * | 2 |[NAoF—1keHRl SCREW 11/64X40 L=22.0
6 |17080 * * 2 (MR AF—1kHRCF vk NUT 11/64X40
7 (11142 * | * 2 (IR AEF =1k LTy v— WASHER
8 |90529 x | % | 5 |[F—TERE TAPE GUIDE BAR
9 |90526 * * 1 |NAF—FE BINDER BASE
10 11717 * | % 1 [N A —BETIv— WASHER
11 113323 * | * 1 INAonN—2EBERE SCREW 13/64X32
12 110703 * | * 1 N —2E8BRCT v v— WASHER
13 [12418 * | * 1 |5 —2R1EHRlC SCREW 13/64X32 L=9.0

24




TRIMMING DEVICE 1

AAHEEE 1

25



ARIERE 1
TRIMMING MECHANISM 1

B s

%8

L
NO. (2 5% DESCRIPTION
PARTS NO.| > | & |QTY
[ee] [e0]
1 [11430 * * 1 |L/S—IZFY KNOB
2 11429 * | % | 1 |gRzL/A— KNIFE SWITCH LEVER
3 |15567 * | ok | 1 |[EIBRZAAVIL KNIFE SWITCH DIAL
4 115568 * | ok | 2 |[UBRZAAVILIESHHRLE SCREW M6X1 L=8
5 |6317 * | % 1 |ARyTHhUL SCREW 9/64X40 L=3.6
6 |15569 * | x| 1 |z KNIFE SWITCH SHAFT
7 |15565 * | * [ 1 |UHEz LA KNIFE SWITCH BASE
8 18065 ¥ | x| 4 (YA EEHOHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=14
9 (11419 ¥ | % | 1 |—RRYTRTYLY STOP PIN SPRING
10 |11418 * | % | 1 |ARYTE STOP PIN
11 90504 * | % | 1 |ARETFISUS KNIFE ROCK BELL CRANK
12 [10754 ¥ | % | 1 [ARETHSU9%HRL SCREW 6.75X24 L=16
13 (11953 ¥ | % | 1 |[3qvbEviESHRLE SCREW 7/32X32 L=55
14 |90505 * | % | 2 |3qrEvk BELL CRANK BALL JOINT COMPLETE
15 |11412 * | x| 2 |O3qobtvbk BALL JOINT CONNECTION NUT M#6X1
16 |11410 * | % | 1 |VaqoEE BALL JOINT CONNECTION
17 (37132 ¥ | % | 2 |[P3qor7xiLk JOINT LINK OIL FELT
18 |90506 * | % | 1 |OBZE KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK
19 | 6306 * | ¥ | 1 |[R—=)LE FEHAL SCREW 3/16X28
20 (11423 * | % [ 2 [UMHRZFEIESHEK KNIFE SWITCH BLOCK SET PLATE
21 | 8044 ¥ | ¥ | 4 |UMHRZFELEDHIRFEORL SCREW 1/8X44 L=6
22 |11414 * | % | 1 |YMHEZES KNIFE SWITCH CONNECTION CRANK
23 |10577 * ok [ 1 PR FEILESHRE SCREW 6.75X24
24 (10754 ¥ | x| 1 |[UBRZEREOHRC SCREW 6.75X24 L=16
25 |11420 * | x| 1 |Gz HISUH(A) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (A)
26 | 8020-01 ¥ | % | 1 |95 /99E TAPER PIN
27 11421 ¥ | x| 1 \[GBRZIS59(B) KNIFE SWITCH CRANK (B)
28 11472 * | % | 1 |95kt SCREW 9/32X28
29 |11425 * | x| 1 |[BEFY SLIDE BLOCK PIN
30 |11424 * | x| 1 |AE SLIDE BLOCK
31 (11427 ¥ | x| 1 |AREEOVR KNIFE CONNECTING ROD
32 |8042 ¥ | x| 1 |AEE IEHHRE SCREW 11/64X40 L=5
33 |11426 ¥ | ok | 1 |ILER RETAINING RING (E TYPE)
34 [11428 ¥ | x| 1 [ AXEHOVFEY KNIFE CONNECTING ROD PIN
35 |10726 * | ok | 1 |AREEOYRHE OIL WICK
36 |11176 * | * | 1 SEHEOVFEVIESHRE SCREW 7/32X32 L=5.5

26




AR HERE 2

TRIMMING DEVICE 2

27



ARRE 2
TRIMMING MECHANISM 2

L
HSRBES | L | S |HE o
NO.-15ARTS NO. % g oTY K DESCRIPTION
[e0] [ee]
1 ]90507 * * 1 |ARLEE KNIFE SET BASE
2 |11432 * | * 2 [ARLTEBEY KNIFE SET BASE PIN
3 |15570 * | * 2 (AR EEVHES OIL WICK
4 |10524-G * | % 1 |AREBE EHRCA) SCREW 6.75X24 L=6.5
5 |15055 * | % 2 |AZRTEE1EHHRLB) SCREW 11/64X32 L=9.0
6 90508 x | % 1 | AR BEVRE KNIFE SET BASE GUIDE
7 |12361 I E 2 | ARTEBEVESIEHAL SCREW 13/64X32 L=14
8 |8020-01 x| % 2 |ARTBELZE/VvIEY TAPER PIN
9 [90510 B E: 1 |AREBLEE KNIFE SUPPORTING BASE
10 | 6025 * | * 2 [AR@EHLELELRL SCREW 11/64X40 L=12
11 [11142 * | % 2 |Twy— WASHER
12 |11469 * | * 1 | AREREE KNIFE ADJUSTING PLATE
13 | 6025 *  |* 1 | AXFAEEIEHRC SCREW 11/64X40 L=12
14 (11142 * * 1 | Twirv— WASHER
15 |90511 EREE 1 |[ARRILE— KNIFE HOLDER
16 |8060 x| % 1 |[ARFREEFHEORL SCREW 9/64X40 L=8
17 [10629 x| % 1 [ASVUIESHRLC SCREW 1/8X40 L=8
18 |10630 x| % 1 |AsvykH Rl SCREW 1/8X40 L=5
19 |8044 * | * 2 |ARLEOEFGFDHRL SCREW 1/8X44 1=6
20 [90512 x| % 1 LEAZ UPPER KNIFE
21 (11437 x| * 1 |ARIESDIR KNIFE SET WASHER
22 |90514 * | * 1 |GIYE#HEELHN— DUST COVER (UPPER)
23 [15039 x| * 2 |YYEEELh/A—LH Rl SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
24 |90525 * | * 1 |FARRA (IEH) LOWER KNIFE BASE (STANDARD)
25 16323 * | * 2 | FARAZEIEDARL SCREW 3/16X32 L=145
26 (16287 * | % 2 | FARZERIEHRLT Yy +—  |WASHER
27 |90523 * | *% 1 R * |LOWER KNIFE
28 |90524 *  |=* 1 | FTARLSHRE SCREW 11/64X40 L=7.2
29 [10559 * | ¥ 1 | FARSZHRC BEH) SUPPORT SCREW 4.5X32 L=8 (STANDARD)
30 90530 * | % 1 |BIVEHE A/ — DUST GOVER (LOWER)
31 /6333 * | % 3 |BYB#HEh A N—1EHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=6.5

28




(RIEITY
ACCESSORIES 1

AL 2 AL

29 -



B
ACCESSORIES 1

L
[==] =] P —
NO. Pjiﬂ;f:%. % % ’gﬁj R4 DESCRIPTION
= | &
1 |11169-A * | * | 2 |z MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION
2 (11170 * * 4 |22 TibHAl SCREW 6.75X24 L=715
3 |11886 x | x| 2 S oEvUE MACHINE HINGE CONNECTION CUSHION
4 |6055 * | * | 4 |47 NAIL
5 |11887 * | % | 4 |32 MACHINE REST
6 |6055 * * 4 |47 NAIL
7 [8132-B * | x| 1 |3@ARE ACCESSORIES PACK
8 |15041 x | * | 6 |RE> BOBBIN
9 |N0820 * | % | 3 |5t NEEDLE
10 [15101 * | x| 1 |RESEYH BOBBIN WINDER COMPLETE
11 10747 * | % | 1 |RALUF A/16420F) WRENCH (1/16”)
12 |19457 ¥ | * | 1 |RALVF (253Y)) WRENCH (2.5 mm)
13 |19458 * |+ | 1 |AREBLUF (33Y) . WRENCH (3 mm)
14 |19459 * | * | 1 |RALVF (43Y) WRENCH (4 mm)
15 |19568 * | * | 1 |[+FERSA1— SCREW DRIVER (CROSS TYPE)
16 |8121 ¥ | * | 1 |FS4/3— () SCREW DRIVER (SMALL)
17 8120 ¥ | * | 1 |FSA13— () SCREW DRIVER (MIDDLE)
18 |8118 * | * | 1 |FS4/3— (K) SCREW DRIVER (LARGE)
19 [19462 x | % | 1 |[AHRLUF DOUBLE HEAD WRENCH
20 |8125 * | * 1 [iAZEL OILER
21 |11193 * * 1 |i# OIL
22 |8124 * | % | 1 |2V hnR— MACHINE COVER
23 |15562 * | x| 1 | DRIP PAN
24 15081 * | * | 6 |F&Aal DRIP PAN NAIL
25 |15082 * | x| 1 HUA DRIP PAN DRAIN JAR
26 |25298 * | % | 1 |JOXLEFHEYE KNEE LIFTER COMPLETE
27 6052 ¥ | % 3 |&KRL KNEE LIFTER SCREW'
28 |35254 ¥ [ x| 1 [RITHEYE THREAD UNWINDER COMPLETE

30




itz 2
ACCE




Tt am2

ACCESSORIES 2

Les
=] = o =N
NO. Pi“;??@_ % § O{% S DESCRIPTION
= | 8
1 [90513 * | x| 1 |EARTL—b UPPER KNIFE PLATE
2 90512 * | x| 1 |EAR UPPER KNIFE
3 13260 ¥ | x| 1 |5F—T% TAPE STAND
4 [90515-A * | x| 1 |T—T2LE TAPE STAND BASE
5 140253 ¥ | % | 3 | 2iEiEHImARLE WOOD SCREW (COUNTERSUNK HEAD)
6 90532 * | * | 1 |GIB®AHNA—(B) DUST COVER (B)
7 |15081 * | x| 2 |(YERAHN—(B)LHKRL WOOD SCREW
8 (10559 * | x| 1 |[MIEZEAN—(A)LHRL SCREW 4.5X32 L=8
9 (90531 * * 1 |[YIBEh/ N \—(A) DUST COVER (A)
10 |15081 * ¥ | 3 |[YIBEAHN—(A)LEHRRL WOOD SCREW

32




Al 5E i

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

r
s

33



75 AR

PARTS AVAILABLE AT EXTRA CHARGE

In o (=1 B P
NO. Pi};$§;jo. L>§L § ?#‘? 8 4 DESCRIPTION
a | 5

1 15098 * * 1 |RJILEH—F BELT GUARD

2 (11162 * | % | 2 [1EHRLC(LE) SCREW 3.4x36 L=54

3 |10650 * * 1 [IE&HRC(TF) SCREW 3.4%36 L=6.0
4 111142 ¥ | x| 1 |7via— WASHER

5 |15099 * | % | 1 |RIMT—=F(E)h— BELT GUARD (TOP) COVER

6 (12418 * | * 1 |lEHRl SCREW 13/64%32 1L=9.0

7 (15121 * | 1 [ RNILbH—=F (F)h/— BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER
8 |15122 * * 1 [RNILEH—=F(F)hA—U)) BELT GUARD (BOTTOM) COVER (SMALL)
9 (11830 * | * 1 |l SCREW 9/64 x 40

10 [15081 * | x| 2 [KAU WOOD SCREW

11 |16287 * | * | 2 [Dvie— WASHER

12 90533 ¥ | ok | 1 [N H—(57~60) % BINDER (57-60)3%

KNS DOFFEEICEBIEATEET,

Special binder can be supplied upon on your request.

34




Y%k

TABLE OF GAUGE PARTS

=

&

Ctdlﬁﬁ(a ik = g?qfémo L’?H;:}Tﬁ: SLG FTARES TAZXZERL
WIDTH |[THROAT PLATE| FEED DOG | PRESSER presser | FOWERKNIFE | SUPPORT
(mm) FOOT FOOT Biags SCREW
6 90519 90520-06 90518-06 90517 90525-06 6333
9 90519 9052009 90518-09 90517 90525-06 6333
0 90519 90520-10 90518-10 90517 90525-06 6333

12 90519 90520-12 9051812 90517 90525 10559
(star11d43rd) 90519 90520 90518 90517 90525 10559
16 90519 90520-16 90518-16 90517 90525-18 10559
8 90519 90520-18 90518-18 90517 90525-18 10559
20 90519 90520-20 90518-20 90517 9052520 10559

35




SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.

2-13-6 Sakaecho, Funabashi—shi Chiba Prefecture,
273-0018, Japan

TEL: 81-47-420-3561 (Overseas dept.)

FAX: 81-47-420-3560

E—mail: export@seiko—sewing.co.jp
http://www.seiko—sewing.co.jp./

A= oA S

T273-0018 FEEMIETHRET2-13-6
TEL: 047-420-3561, IPEE : 050—-3535-3491
FAX: 047-420-3560

E-mail: eigyo@seiko—sewing.co.jp

(EREX)

Parts No. PB23000 (0412)
Rev. 2




	LSW-8LVMF_8BLVMF_1
	LSW-8LVMF_8BLVMF_2
	LSW-8LVMF_8BLVMF_3



